
2006









Item No. Description Qty 

1 Front Base ASSY 1 

2 Rear Base ASSY 1 

3 Adjustable Frame ASSY 1 

4 Foam Frame 2 

5 Pedal Plate 1 

6 Axle 1 

7 Knob 1 

8 FOAM 4 

9 Pipe Sleeve 2 

10 Plug RT30*60 3 

11 Foot pad 2 

12 Nut M20*1.5*15 1 

13 Spring 1 

14 Aluminum Flathead Φ65*Φ26*18 4 

15 Foam Roller Plate Φ80*4 4 

16 Plug □50*2.5 1 

17 Plug □38*2 1 

18 Countersunk hex Screw M10*80 2 

19 Socket Head Cap Screw M10*50 2 

20 Socket Head Cap Screw M8*25 6 

21 Socket Head Cap Screw M8*20 1 

22 Countersunk hex Screw M10*15 3 

23 Nut M8*15 4 

24 Flat Washer Φ11*Φ20*2 6 

25 Flat Washer Φ9*Φ16*1.6 4 
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1.  Attach the FOAM Frame ASSY（#4）to the Front Base ASSY (#1),then attach the   
     FOAM（#8） to the FOAM Frame ASSY（#4）using：
     four Aluminum Flathead（#14）
     four  FOAM Roller Plate（#15）
     four M10*25 Socket Head Cap Screw（#20）
     four Φ9*Φ16*1.6 Flat Washer（#25）
2.  Attach the Pedal Plate（#5) to the Front Base ASSY(#1) using：
     three M8*15 Countersunk Hex Screw（#22）

Note： Tighten Bolts.
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Attach the Rear Base ASSY（#2) to the Front Base ASSY (#1) using：
two M10*80 Countersunk Hex Screw (#18)
two M10*50 Socket Head Cap Screw (#19)
four M10 Cap Nut (#23)
four Φ11*Φ20*2 Flat Washer (#24)

Note: Tighten Bolts.
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